## RESOLUTION NO. 4336

A RESOLUTION TO SHOW SUPPORT AND ENCOURAGEMENT FOR THE ALBANY PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION'S APPLICATION FOR GRANTS TO REPAIR AND RENOVATE ALBANY'S HISTORIC DOWNTOWN CARNEGIE LIBRARY.

WHEREAS, the historic Downtown Carnegie Library has served the City of Albany as a library continuously since it's dedication on June 26, 1914, and

WHEREAS, the historic Downtown Carnegie Library is on the National Register of Historic Buildings and located in the heart of downtown Albany, and

WHEREAS, the historic Downtown Carnegie Library is considered an important cultural and educational asset to the community, and

WHEREAS, the historic Downtown Carnegie Library is in need of major repairs and renovation, and

WHEREAS, the Albany Public Library Foundation has done an excellent job of repairing and restoring parts of the upstairs of the historical Downtown Carnegie Library.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Albany City Council hereby adopt by resolution encouragement and support for the Albany Public Library Foundation to apply for grant funding to continue its work of restoring the historic Downtown Carnegie Library.

Marlesa;

DATED THIS 13TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2000.

ATTEST:

City Recorder